ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Town of Orangetown

20 Greenbush Road

Orangeburg, New York 10962

(914) 359-8410 (ex. 4331)

Date: February 21, 2020

TO: OBAPAE
Enviropmental Management and Engineering '—"’lﬁlfmd County Drainage

\,R@(:;ln County Sewer District #1 &Rgzkiand County Health

New York State Dept. of Transportation —Rockland County Planning
Palisades Interstate Park Commission Vﬁgckland County Highway
Orange and Rockland Utilities
Orangetown Highway
Fire Prevention (Performance Standards)

Review of Plans: Michael Maroney, 21 Duhaime Road, Pearl River, NY

Section 69.10 Block 1 Lot 36 R-15zone

This matter is scheduled for:

Chapter 43, R-15 District, Section 3.12, Group M, Columns 4 (Floor Area Ratio: .20 permitted,
.26 proposed) and 12 (Building Height: 20” permitted, 27° proposed) ( Section 5.21 e undersize
lot applies) for an addition to an existing single-family residence.

Please review the information enclosed and provide comments. These comments may be mailed ,
e-mailed or faxed to the Zoning Board Office.

If your Agency does not have any comments at this time, please respond to this office by sending
back this sheet.

e US Postal: 20 South Greenbush Road, Orangeburg, NY 10962

e Email to Zoning Board: darbolino@orangetown.com or

e Fax to the Town of Orangetown ZBA @845 359 8526

Zoning Board Meeting Date: April 1, 2020

() Comments attached

() No Comments at this time. Please send future correspondence for review.

() No future correspondence for this site should be sent to this agency. Plans reviewed and
this agency does not have any further comments.

() This project is out of the jurisdiction of this agency and has no further comments.

This project is before the Zoning Board on Wednesday, April 1, 2020 . Kindly forward your
completed review to this office byApril 1, 2020.

Reviewing Agency R EC EIVY ED
Name date: FEB 2 1 2C20
Signature: DEPT. OF PLAitING

Thank you, Deborah Arbolino



Name of Municipality: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN Date Submitted:

2020 LAND USE BOARD APPLICATION

Please check all that ?ypfy:

___ Commercial _“"Residential
__Planning Board ___Historical Board
____Zoning Board of Appeals ___Architectural Board
__Subdivision __ Consultation
__ Number of Lots __ Pre-Preliminary/Sketch
__Site Plan __ Preliminary
__ Conditional Use __ Final

___Interpretation

___Special Permit
__Variance PERMIT#:
__ Performance Standards Review ASSIGNED
__Use Variance INSPECTOR:
___ Other (specify):

Referred from Planning Board: YES / NO
If yes provide date of Planning
Board meeting:

=D
Project Name: MOR.DUC\? FEB 2 1 2022

Street Address: _ Z1 Duumiie Ph DEPT._QF PLANNING
Perec Ruep, NV I1LC

Tax Map Designation:
Section: ZQQ. |0 Block: ’ Lot(s): 3 &
Section: Block: Lot(s):

Directional Location:

Onthe WEST side of j)u Ht UE PJ) , approximately
170 feet _ JOLTH of the intersection of <5, Per A DR ,in the
Town of ORANGETOWN _in the hamlet/village of _ Pgifd ¢ Liuel .
Acreage of Parcel Zoning District
School District Postal District
Ambulance District Fire District
Water District Sewer District

Project Description: (If additional space required, please attach a narrative summary.)

TEM. Do) ExisTiuG Houe ok Remove CLap . EXOpuire Flul Guignen
AR LT Mod CUALE FAMIL KOUE, WHIE MATAOIY £XI (T~
DeThAceien (; . ’ ’

The undersjgned ggrees to an extension of the tatyfory time limit for%ulin a public hearing.
Date: g_th‘ [éi ﬁtl Applicant’s Signature: W , %
{ 1




APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

Applicant: M| AL IMOQ@UG"‘) Phone # (Ql@ 2493-3i33
Address; 5 AN & J NN [T

treet Name & Number 'ost Office) tate [ Zip Code

Property Owner:ﬂ‘b‘\'ﬂh)‘;, M Gret 0 Phone # ( 91 LD 293-3j33

Engineer/Architect/Surveyor: P bﬂﬁ\&j &C’l&fbﬂﬂ( Phone #(g QQ 25 MG

Attorney: Phone #

Address:

treet Name & Number ost Office) City ~ State Zip Code

Contact Person: MMM%Phone # \/9/ ‘ag 93-3133
s S CUPRE L Sl Qo gy 0%

GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW REVIEW:
This property is within 500 feet of: :
(Check all that apply)

IF ANY ITEM IS CHECKED, A REVIEW MUST BE DONE BY THE ROCKLAND COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF
PLANNING UNDER THE STATE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW, SECTIONS 2391, M, N, AND NN.

State or County Road State or County Park
Long Path County Stream
Municipal Boundary County Facility

List name(s) of facility checked above:

Referral Agencies:

RC Highway Department RC Division of Environmental Resources
RC Drainage Agency RC Dept. of Health

NYS Dept. of Transportation NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation
NYS Thruway Authority Palisades Interstate Park Commission
Adjacent Municipality

Other




APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE.
(IF THE FOLLOWING DOES NOT APPLY PLEASE MOVE ON TO THE NEXT PAGE )

If subdivision:
1) s any variance from the subdivision regulations required?

2) s any open space being offered? __ If so, what amount?
3) Is this a standard or average density subdivision?
If site plan:
1) Existing square footage
2) Total square footage
3) Number of dwelling units
If special permit, iist special permit use and what the property will be used for.

Environmental Constraints:

Are there slopes greater than 25%7 If yes, please indicate the amount and show the gross
and net area (8] :
Are there streams on the site? If yes, please provide the names. Lo

Are there wetlands on the site? If yes, please provide the names and type:

MO

Project History:

Has this project ever been reviewed before? U@

If so, provide a narrative, including the list case number, name, date, and the board(s) you appeared
before, and the status of any previous approvals.

List tax map section, block & lot numbers for all other abutting properties in the same ownership as
this project.




OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. (845)359-8410 Fax: (845) 359-8526
Director v

DENIAL 10 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Date; January 13,2020

Applicant:_Moroney
Address: 21 Duhaime Rd, Pear] River, NY
RE: Application Made at: same

Chapter 43, Table 3.12 '
Column 1 R-15, Column 2 Group 2. Column 3 SFR, Column 4 Max FAR 20% with 26% proposed,
Column 12 Height, per Section 5.21(e) max height 20" with 27' proposed

Existing Non-Conforming i
Lot Area, Lot Width, Street Frontage.

Section:__69-10 Block: _l_ Lot: 36

Dear Moroney

Please be advised that the Building Permit Application, which you submitted on

Ianum_z_O_fZ_O__, has been denied. 1 have enclosed a Xerox copy of your application, where you will find
at the bottom the reason for denial.

In Accordance with Zoning, Chapter 43 Section 10.322 the time to appeal a determination of a
Building Inspector or Similar administrative office is thi 0) days from the filing of such a
determination with the Town Clerk.

The Clerk to the Zoning Board of Appeals, Debbie Arbolino, will assist you in the preparation necessary to

appear before the board.
Sincerely,
/ /oo
L/ r7
ivej

Richard
Deputy Bpitdy

i [17-2020

Sigfature of Directo/ Date
TE: PLEASE KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS CC: Rosanna Sfraga
12-31-18-CCC Liz Decort
Debbie Arbolino

3 | .
ABoR. BN/ Approvnl ALeO REOVIRE
%ﬁiﬁz ZBH- Aéawwu, OBTANED,



OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. (843)359-8410) Fax: (845) 339-8326
Director

ARCHITECTURE AND COMMUNITY APPEARANCE BOARD OF REVIEW

REFERRAL LETTER
Moroney Date: January 13. 2020

21 Duhaime Rd

Pear! River. NY

sbl 69.10-1-36. pmt 39684

Re: .

Chapter 2, Section 2-4

Requires A.C.A.B.O.R.

Approval

X ZBA Applodal

Dear Moroney . RE@ U}% /P 4 i)%‘ m :" ” L
Please be advised that the Building Permit Application, which you submitted on__January 7. 2020 hag been

denied to appear before the A.C.A.B.O.R.. | have enclosed a copy of your application. where you will find
al the bottom the reason lor denial.

The Clerk 1o the ACAB.O.R. Cheryl Coopersmith, can assist you in the preparation necessary to appear

helore the hnyd Please conkict her 843-359-8410 ext 3330 or venupersmithidorangeiow n.com

Sincerely, / )
/\"1 ’/’J i

/
Richard Oljvgr
Depuiy Bujld) in/" Inspector r 7
/’ / / / Z
",\I“/ - 7/
\&Mj - [ dZZ

Sign}umc ol Director e Date

NOTE: PLEASE KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS CC: Rosanna Siraga

12-31-18-CCC .Liz DeCon

Cheryl Coopersmith



Lessee (Business Name);
Mailing Address:
Email: - : Phone #;
Type of Business /Use: ’
7 Contact Person: Relation to Project:
Emai: _MI . 4o Phonet:_7/%¢-3%3 -1 33

u/ qu ..

PERMIT EXPIRES TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE. 670
TWO SIX (6) MONTH EXTENSIONS MAY BE GRANTED PRIOR TO EXPIRATION DATE.
LICATION FOR BUILDING / DEMOLITION P! IT
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
20 Greenbush Road, Orangeburg, NY 10862 Phone: (845) 359-8410 Fax: (845) 350-8526

Zone: K18 OFFICIAL USE ONLY ACREAGE: %7, .
Inspector: &' Date App Received: J;ZM Received ByM/
 Permit No. Hq (ngl—f Date Issued: )

CO No. Date Issued:
Permit Fee: G 5 4, " et R 706 paany
cisFee: D 70, 0° et 2 7NDS5  paidby

Stream Maintenance Fee Ck# Paid By, G
Additional Fee: Cki#t Date Paid Paid By,
1* 6 mo. Ext.; Ckit Exp. Date: Paid By,
2° § mo. Ext.; Ck# Exp. Date: Pald By,
. A APPLICANT COMPLETES: :

Note: See inside for instructions for completing this application,
PAGES 2, 3 and PAGE 4 must be reviewed and PAGES 3 & 4 must signed by the applicant.

Property Locatipn: 2| DUsAIME O Depet Rwew, NY  1D4GS
section:_(n %, /10 Block: / ot 2D (p

Property Owner: _ M 10H#e7 MiD CHACON MOCoioy
 Mailing Address: 5~ Sy@ice Lo | Bt Elﬂ, U\/ (090X

Email: _f11cp02Boy s @ Hotmuie., (A Phone #:_QIf-393-3133

ArchitectEngineer: Thue Doustae Sigpentie?  NySuck  O15519

Address: PO Box 4243, Bikedownd , NY A< pmm@@éaa’aag@

Builder/General Contractor: __ 779D RC Uc #

Address: Phonei#;
Plumber: RCLic#

Address: Phone#:
Electrician: RC Lic #:;

“Address: : . Phone#:
Heat/Cooling: RC Lic#:

Address: Phonetf; .
Existing use of structure or land: NGLE /] <
Proposed Project Description: /5 il (-

a>"of i k7, 5 AL 4 y 10
Proposed Square Footage: )°75.3 , £ Estimated Construction Value (3):_3 Z4, 00 e

BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMPLETES BELOW

PLANS REVIEWED:

. 4 2w 3 fee Cof
Lzt A 20 ‘»/Zéﬂmw‘%’ Llr e, ¥ [che)

ge 1

a,
—

W BeyY 2o a/zy‘/a;mg/.

ATINO 3sn
301440 ¥Od

NOLLO3S

- Ao07H

107

JNVYN

#LIMY3Ad

g’/or;iy A/@WM ﬁf/w,AfM/ﬁM/ 'é"’féfé ‘ 7 /z0 20
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AND 4" GRAVEL BASE m__.ni'

FOUNDATION DETAIL

l/4"=1"-

SEE SECTION AND DUG A-2
FOR REINFORCING AND

OII

FOOTING SIZE

V2 DIA x -4

2"x6" TREATED WOOD
SILL W/ SILL SEALER
AND TERMITE SHIELD

LONG ANCHOR
BOLTS SET ® ¢'-0"
OC AND A MAX. OF
12" FROM CORNERS
AND PLATE ENDS

—12) 84

. —1/2" CEM. PARGE.
W/ cMu.

COATS OF
RUB-R-WAL
DAMPPROOFING
{ BELOW GRADE)

— 26" SHEAR KEY

e 4% DIA POROUS PIPE

IN GRAVEL BED UJ/
FILTER FABRIC OVE

PITCH TO SITE DRAINAGE
INSTALL WHERE SLAB

1 BLEOW GRADE

e 20"x 10" DEEP CONT.CONC.
FOOTING W/ (2) #4 CONT.
WITH 8" OR 10" FDN WALL
SET 3'-0" MIN. BELOUW

FIN GRADE

FOUNDATION WALLS AS FOLLOWS:

WALL FOOTINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE

20x 12" DEEP CONT.CONC. FOOTING W/
(2) #4 CONT. SET 3'-0" BELOUW

FIN GRADE

“L* BARS FOR POURED WALLS AND C.MU.

#5 @ [2' OC UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE

INSTALL 2'x¢" SHEAR KEY FOR CMU. WALLS.

CONCRETE SUBJECT TO WEATHERING
SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED.

INSTALL RUB-R-WALL DAMPROOFING
WHERE BASEMENT OR CRAUL- SPACE
SCREED [ BELOW GRADE

8' POURED IUALLS lll/

#4 @ 12" OC HOR

#4 018" OC VY

UpP TO 5'-0* OF BACKF!LL

10" POURED WALL(S) W/

#4 8 12" OC HORIZ

#5 9 12" OC VERT

UP TO 8'-0° OF BACKFILL
_OR...

8" CONC. MASONRY UNIT

U/ DURO-UALL REINF.

2 EVERY 2ND COURSE

FILL TOP AND BOTTOM

TWO COURSES SOLID W/ CONC.

UP TO 3'-0" OF BACKFILL

INCREASE FOOTING WIDTH BELOIU BEARING
TO 24" WDE FOR A DISTANCE O

4 (2" EACH SIDE OF CL)

INSTALL (3) #4 REBAR L.

AND #4 2 4" O.C. S.U

10" CONC. MASONRY UNIT

i/ DURO-UALL REINF,

@ EVERY 2ND COURSE

FILL TOP AND BOTTOM

TWO COURSES SOLID W/ CONC.
UP TO ¢'-0" OF BACKFILL

FOOTING SCHEDULE

FTI
FOOTING SIZE: 2.0 FT X 2.0 FT X 1200 IN
REINFORCEMENT: 32 #4 BARS E.W.

ET2

FOOTING SIZE: 2.4 FT X 2.4 FT X 12200 N
REINFORCEMENT: #4 BARS @ 412 IN. O.C. E/W / (D M.
FT4

ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE: QS = 3000 PSF
CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH: F'C = 3000 PSI

REINFORCING STEEL YIELD STRENGTH: FY = 40000 P8l
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT COVER: C = 3 IN

EFFECTIVE DEPTH TO TOP LAYER OF STEEL: D =
COLUMN TYPE: STEEL
COLUMN WIDTH: M = 4 IN
COLUMN DEPTH: N = 4 IN
BASEPLATE WIDTH: BSW =
BASEPLATE LENGTH: BSL

8.25 IN

6 IN
=4 IN

(2) & 4 E.lll.\ \
\

ETOXX

8"'x 8" x /2"
/STL BASE PLATE
i

4" DIA LALLY COLUMN

° : |
Tle | ® | QF—
N| =z 172" DIA.
HILTI ANCHOR
R BOLTS
2,_0”
NTS
172" DIA.
HILTI ANCHOR
BOLT
STEEL BASE
PLATE
3/4" NON

SHRINK GROUT

iy

1, n
EMBEDMENT
e | T HILTL HVA

hel)

ADHESIVE

SPREAD FOOTING DETAIL

HS”

1/2" ='-0"

ANCHOR
SYSTEM

2 COATS OF
DAMPPROOFING

( BELOW GRADE) —nu |
POURED OR C.M.U. FDN

WALL SEE SCHEDULE
THIS DRAUWING —m— |

CONT. CONC. FTG
SEE SCHEDULE
THIS DRAWING FOR SPEC'S.

DESIGN DATA

WOOD: DOUGLAS FIR No | OR BETTER

GPLAM, MICROLAM'S ETC

SEE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
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/ 32" o.C. l/2" EXT. PLYWOOD
SHEATHING
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2: OU @, s ”
8/12 | LVL GIRDER %%9&%
é S
GALY. METAL 840
JOIST HANGERS
NO101010010100/0/070100700007 ¢ 0010101000010700707010¢ )0()()()()0(:)1 0100000/070/000000 00000701014 X)()()O(
o R-49 INSUL. | HURRICANE CLIPS AT
1 EACH RAFTER
2”Xé” STUDS e lé"iOC TYPE HlOS
R-21 &" BATT INSZUL z ALUM. GUTTER
/2" GYP. BD. — _9 AND FASCIA
OAK OR CARPET ®
OVER 2/4" TG . CONT VENTED
T PLYWD FLOOR. GLUE ALUM SOFFIT
= AND NAIL i
E E I I = VINYL SIDING
L AR r
LPl FLOOR JOISTS L2 STUDPS
/2" EXT PLYWOOD
2"x4" CATS OR 0.5.B. SHEATHING
aMID POINTS to
& 2 LS AR
© | L
OAK OR CARPET AN
GORE SARI ST D TERMITE SHIELD
PLYWD FLOOR. GLUE
AND NAIL
|
7
[ = ;
R-20 BATT INSUL
Woon - REDIA x 1'—4"
B ol s
LVL GIRDER LA z BOLF SET @ ¢ -0
— 8'-0"0.C.MAX o OC AND A MAX. OF
o - 12" FROM CORNERS
. \AND PLATE ENDS
R
| 4" CONC. sLAB W/ /72" CEM. PARGE.
t/6X10 /10 WUM R W/ C.M.U. ° ‘
2 COATS OF

4" DIA POROUS PIPE
WITH FILTER FABRIC OVER

CONECT FOOTING DRAINS AND LEADERS

TO SITE DRAINAGE.

SECTION

{

NIRRT N

B =R

4" GRAVEL BASE

¢ ML VISQUEEN
VAPOR BARRIER

DAMPPROOFING
( BELOW GRADE)

POURED OR C.M.U. FDN
WALL SEE SCHEDULE

THIS DRAUWING

DESIGN LOADS: DECK 40 pef LIVE
FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR  4Opst LIVE 15 psf DEAD
SECOND FLOOR IF USED
FOR SLEEPING ONLY 30 psf LIVE - |5 psf DEAD
ROOF (GROUND SNOUW LOAD) 45 psf 20 psf DEAD
ATTIC ( WITH STORAGE ) 20 pef LIVE 15 psf DEAD
{ WITHOUT STORAGE) 10 psf LIVE 1O psf DEAD

STRUCTURAL STEEL:

TUBE COLUMNS, SHAPES ASTM-AS00, GRADE B

AND PLATES ASTM-A34
ANCHOR BOLTS: ASTM-A34
HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS: ASTM-A325
WELDING ELECTRODES- SERIES ET0

CONCRETE ® DAYS f'e= 3000pa ® 28 DAYS

REINFORCING BARS: ASTM-ALI5, GRADE 40

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

SEE PLANS FOR REMAINDER OF NOTES

- ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2015 IRC UITH
NEW YORK SUPPLEMENTS

- CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIEY ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WiTH WORK.

- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY COORDINATION BETWEEN ALL TRADES. LOCATE BOLTS, SLEEVES
AND TRENCHES AS REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL TRADES, AND PROVIDE AND/OR INSTALL VARIOUS ITEMS NOT
SHOUWN ON THESE DRAWINGS BUT AS REQUIRED BY THE YARIOUS TRADES.

CONCRETE:
~ ALL FOOTINGS ARE DESIGNED FOR MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BEARING LOAD OF 3 K.8.F.

- ALL FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL AND THE EXCAVATION SHALL BE FREE
OF WATER BEFORE POURING CONCRETE.

H

ALL CONCRETE WORK ( BOTH MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES ) SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI STANDARD 318, LATEST EDITION.

- CONCRETE SHALL BE CAPABLE OF DEVELOPING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 pa
AT 28 DAYS ( WO.N.)

- REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE DEFORMED BILLET STEEL BARS IN ACCORDANCE WiTH ASTM Aslb,
GRADE 40. ALL DETAILING OF REINFORCING SHALL BE ACCORDANCE WITH ACI STANDARD 315,

- ALL EXPOSED EDGES OF CONCRETE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR SHALL HAVE A 3/4" x 3/4" CHAMFER.

- CALCIUM CHLORIDE OR SOLUTIONS CONTAINING CHLORIDE Wikl NOT BE PERMITTED AS ADMIXTURES IN
ANY CONCRETE.

- CONCRETE PROTECTION FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

SLABS: 3/4"
BEAMS AND COLUMNS: 1.B"
PIERS, PILASTERS AND PEDESTALS; 15"
INSIDE FACE IF WALLS: "
CONCRETE POURED ON GROUND: 3"
EXTERIOR FACE OF WALLS

{ AGAINST EARTH ): 2"

ENGINEERED LUMBER ( LVL, P8I, TJ, LP-LVL ) SEE PLAN FOR STRUCTURAL NOTES:

i

PROVIDE BEAM POCKETS WHERE BEARING ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS PROTRECT WOOD FROM CONTACT.

-~ PROVIDE A 8"x 8" x I/2" BEARING PLATE WHERE BEARING ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY
WALL(S) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DO NOT BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

- REINFORCE CONCRETE/MASONRY WALLS BELOUW BEARING WITH A MIN OF (4) #5 REBARS VERTICAL
AND # 4 TIES ® 8" O.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE.

- PROTECT AND STORE MATERIAL AUWAY FROM DAMP OR WET CONDITIONS. UNITS ARE NOT TO BE PLACED
IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY UNLESS APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

-~ BOLT MULTIPLE PSL, LVL UNITS AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
- INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
- DO NOT NOTCH OR DRILL HOLES THROUGH ENGINEERED MATERIAL UNLESS APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

- DO NOT NOTCH, DRILL OR CUT TOP/BOTTCM FLANGES OF TJI/GPI ( OR EQUAL ) MATERIAL. HOLES MAY BE
DRILLED THROUGH WEB IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

-~ INSTALL SQUASH BLOCKS, STIFFENERS, AND BRIDGING WHEN TJI/GPlI MATERIAL 1S INSTALLED AND WHERE
REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER.

- SOME SHEINKAGE WILL OCCUR BETWEEN DIMENSIONAL LUMBER AND LVL/ PSL MATERIAL. CONTRACTOR TO
ALLOW FOR SHRINKAGE WHEN INSTALLING FLUSH GIRDERS, HEADERS, AND BEAMS TO LIMIT THE UNEVENNESS OF
FLOOR SURFACE DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LVL, PSL MATERIAL.

[ 1l2] sl 4 8]

GENERAL NOTES:

 ‘ CONTRACTOR SHALL ACQUAINT HIM / HERSELF WITH AND

. VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND MEASUREMENTS AND BE

. RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAME BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF
. WORK. ANY- DISCREPANCIES IN THE PLANS, DETAILS OR

{: BPECIFICATIONS ARE TO BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECTS
. ATTENTION IN WRITING BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

| BACKFILL PLACEMENT AS PER SECTION R404..7. BACKFILL
SHALL NOT BE PLACED AGAINST THE WALL UNIT UNTIL
| THE WALL HAS SUFFICIENT STRENGTH AND HAS DEEN
. ANCHORED TO THE FLOOR ABOVE OR HAS BEEN
. BUFFICIENTLY BRACED TO PREVENT DAMAGE BY THE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL

‘\~ AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

ALL WORK IS TO CONFORM TO THE 20I5 LR.C. WITH NEW YORK

SUPPLEMENTS

SMOKE ALARMS, CARBON MONOXIDE AND
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (WHERE APPLICABLE)
TO BE INSTALLED AS PER SECTION R32I3,R2i4 AND R3I5

ALL LUMBER TO BE No | DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (DF)

Fb l0OOpsl, Fv 95 pa . WHERE USED MINIMUM SPAN
STANDARDS APPLY AS PER SECTIONS R5O02 AND R80O2 OF
TITLE 19 FOR WOOD FLOOR, CEILING AND ROOF
CONSTRUCTION.

DOUBLE JOISTS BELOW PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO JOISTS.

DOUBLE ALL TRIMMERS AND HEADERS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED

9 LVL'S, LP-LVL'S ETC. ARE TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MFR'S SPEC'S. DRILLING HOLES ARE PERMITTED ONLY IF
APPROVED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MFR.

10 ALL GIRDERS AND HEADERS TO BEAR ON POSTS OR SOLID
STUDS EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE MEMBER IT I8
SUPPORTING.

11 ALL LUMBER EXPOSED TO DAMP COR WET CONDITIONS IS TO
TREATED LUMBER RATED FOR GROUND CONTACT.

12 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS { BASEMENTS
WITH HABITABLE SPACE AND SLEEPING AREAS.) SHALL
HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RESCUE OPENING AS FOLLOWS:

A) WINDOW OPENINGS TO BE A MAXIMUM OF 44" (MIN Ig8")
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

B) A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF E.1 8Q FT { GRADE
FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING
OF 5 8Q. FT.)

C) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24"

D) MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20"

E) BASEMENTS AS PER SECTION R3IO

13 ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE INSULATED GLASS.

14 NATURAL LIGHT (8% OF FLOOR AREA) AND NATURAL
VENTILATION (4% OF FLOOR AREA) TO BE PROVIDED
IN ALL LIVABLE SPACES EXCEPT BATH ROOMS, BASEMENT,
OR GARAGE.

15 STAIRS TO HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 3'-0". MAXIMUM RISER 21
HEIGHT OF 8-1/4" AND A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 9" PLUS

16
17

18

20

NOSING OF NOT LESS THAN 3/4" NOT MORE THAN I-1/4*
ON STAIRS WITH SOLID RISERS. STAIRS WITH OPEN RISERS
ARE TO HAVE A GUARD PREVENTING THE PASSAGE OF
A SPHERE OF 4" OR MORE IN DIA.

RAILINGS TO BE INSTALLED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF
EACH STAIRWAY UWITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS. RAILINGS
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38"
MEASURED AT STAIR NOSING.

GUARDS AND WINDOW FALL PROTECTION AS PER SECTION R3I2

HANDRAIL GRIP SIZE AS PER SECTION R31.7.8.2

PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES
LOCATED 30" OR MORE ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE

22

BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 34" IN HEIGHT.

OPEN SIDES OF A STAIR WITH A TOTAL RISE OF 30" OR
MORE ABOVE THE GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS
NOT LESS THAN 34" IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY
FROM THE NOSING OF THE TREADS.

23

A) GUARDS TO HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR ORNAMENTAL

CLOSURES THAT DO NOT ALLOU PASSAGE
OF A SPHERE 4" OR MORE IN DIAMETER.

EXTERIOR DECKS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER SECTION BO1

ALL DOOR STYLES TO BE SELECTED BY CLIENT UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWSE ON THE PLAN

ALL DOORS OPENING IN TO AN UNHEATED SPACE ARE TO

24

25

26

INSULATED OR ARE TO HAVE STORM DOORS. CONTRACTOR

1S TO SUPPLY SPECIFICATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH

CHAPTER || OF THE 205 IRC WITH NEW YORK SUPPLEMENTS

GARAGE (ATTACHED TO RESIDENCE)

A) DOORS OPENING IN TO GARAGE ARE TO BE A 45 MIN.
RATED DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH A SELF CLOSING DEVICE.
AS PER SECTION 3025

97 CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY COMPARABILITY BETWEEN DISSIMILAR

B) HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL BE 3/4 HR 2

RATED ASSEMBLIES. WALLS AND CEILING TO RECEIVE 5/8"
TYPE “X" GYPSUM BOARD. WALLS COMMON WITH THE
GARAGE ARE TO RECEIVE 172" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
ON THE INTERIOR SURFACES AS PER SECTION 302.4

C) CARPORTS AS PER SECTION R304.

ALL BATT INSULATION IS TO BE INSTALLED WITH THE
VAPOR BARRIER TOWARDS THE HEATED SPACE. PROVIDE
A MIN, OF 2" CLEARANCE ABOVE THE INSULATION IN
CATHEDRAL CEILINGS ( WHEN PROVIDED) FOR
VENTILATION.

WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE TAPED, SPACKLED, AND

RECEIVE ONE COAT OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF PAINT. 3

MATERIALS, GLUES, FLASHING AND COATINC:S PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION

g FIREPLACE(S) WHEN INSTALLED ARE TO HAVE TEMPERED
GLASS DOORS, COMBUSTION AIR VENT { TO OUTSIDE AIR )

AS PER SECTION RIOO!I THRU R 1006. INSTALL HEARTH
AND FIRE STOPPING AS REQUIRED BY CODE

29 NEUW WATER HEATER AND BOILER TO COMPL‘Y WITH

SECTION M200I THRU SECTION P2801 AND SECTION
NIO!I THRU NilO3.9

30 H.V.A.C. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOAD

OR AS PER CONTRACT BETUWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR.

INTERIOR WOOD TRIMS: SURFACES TO BE CLEANED BEFORE

APPLICATION OF PAINT OR STAIN. APPLY FINISHES AS
DIRECTED BY MANUFACTURER. LIGHTLY SAND BETUWEEN
COATS.

PROVIDE CLOTHES RODS AND SHELF IN ALL CLOSETS.
PROVIDE 5 ADJUSTABLE SHELVES IN LINEN CLOSET. OR
AS PER CONTRACT BETWEEN OUNER AND CONTRACTOR.

DECORATIVE EXTERIOR TRIMS ( FYPON, FOCAL POINT OR
EQUAL ) WHEN INSTALLED ARE TO BE INSTALLED AND
PAINTED AS PER MFR'S. SPECIFICATIONS. VERIFY STYLES
AND AYVAILABILITY PRIOR TO ORDERING

31

REQUIREMENTS FOR HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AlR-
CONDITIONING AND COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 4
THRU ™M 1801 AND CHAPTER il

ELECTRIC EIXTURES, OUTLETS AND SUITCHES ARE

TO BE SELECTED BY THE CLIENT AND INSTALLED

AS PER CHAPTERS 34

ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
NFPA 10 (LATEST EDITION ) AND ALL
OTHER STATE AND LOCAL CODES. ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL TEMPORARY POUER
AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS AS NECESSARY TO
COMPLY WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS. ‘

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALLOWANCES FOR
FLOORING, KITCHEN CABINETS AND APPLIANCES.
BATHROOMS) ( TILE AND FIXTURES ), LIGHTING FIXTURES
ETC. IF NOT SELECTED PRIOR TO CONTRACT BETWEEN
OUWUNER AND CONTRACTOR.

INCLUUDING STAPLED
APPROVED

BY THE HANFUACTURER STAPLES O
OPTION: AR BARRIER MAY BE DELETED
IF ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING AND TAPE ARE INSTALLED

ATTACHMENTS TO BE AS SPECIFIED BY MFR. AND MUST BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR GALVINAZED MATERIAL.

SCALE IN FEET

16|

AREAS WITH T QLANT

ALL HANGERS, ANCHORS AND CONNECTORS TO
BE SIMPSON STRONG TIE OR EQ. ANCHORS AND
CONNECTORS TO BE RATED FOR INDICATED APPLICATION

x AR BARRIER TAPE AL.L JOINTS AND:IEENEOTRAWONS

CLIENT:

FOR THE MORONEY'S
2! DUHAIME ROAD
PEARL RIVER NY.
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SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

1. A temporary sediment barrier to be installed below the
disturbed areas during construction.

2. All areq disturbed by on site grading that will not be
constructed upon to be established to permanent vegetative
cover.

- 3. Fertilizer, 5-10—5 agriculture grade apply 20lbs/100 sf.

4. Seed, 50% Pennlawn and 50% Fiesta perennial rye, apply
‘Hb/SOO sf.

5. Mulch, apply chopped hay as required for uniform light cover.

6. Moisture as required for germination and growth.

. 7. Excavated material to be removed from site during

construction to minimize sediment run—off.
8. Topsoll storage area to be place in rear of lot and screened
with fabric fence.

WOVEN WIRE FENCE (14.5 GA.
MIN. 6" MESH SPACING) WITH

FILTER CLOTH QVER. HEIGHT OF
FABRIC 16" MIN. ABOVE FINAL r
GRADE,
EMBED FABRIC
BELOW GRADE:
flow \‘

36° MIN LENGTH FENCE
POSTS IN GROUND: MIN.

.~ OF 18" AT 107 C-C MAX.
/ SPACING. ,

FABRICATED SILT FENCE

NOTES

1. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO
FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES.

2, FILTER CLOTH TQ BE FASTENED SECURELY TG WOVEN
WRE FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24" AT TOP AND
MID SECTION.

3. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH
OTHER, THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY AT LEAST 6"
AND FOLDED,

4. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND
!I:_iEANT'CigAL REMOVED WHEN BULGES DEVELOP IN THE ST

5. POSTS: STEEL T OR U SECTION OR 2" HARDWOOD.

6. FENCE: WOVEN WIRE 14 CA 6" MESH OPENING

7. AILTER CLOTH: FILTER X MIRAF 100X STABILINKA OR
APPROVED EQUAL,

8, STANDARD SYMBOL: SF SF

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

DETAIL “A” /mmfomm

30°_MIN.

FULL WIDTH OF
DRIVEWAY
127 MIN.

'DUHAIME ROAD

CURB/EDGE PAVEMENT

FILTER CLOTH __/

GEOTEXTILE MATERIAL
Soz/yd* min. -

RO 7752
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Note: LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITY

CONNECTIONS TO BE VERIFIED AND RETAINED.

Reference: map entitled Being Lot # 41 as laid out in .
"REVISED SUBDIVISION OF RELD PARK", Filed in the

RELD  DRIVE

Rockland County Clerks Office August 10, 1950 in book 53
page 1474 as map # 2108.

Zone R-15 Bulk Regulations Group M

ltem Required .| Existing |Proposed
Lot Area 15,000 sf |**10,500 sf|No Change
Lot Width 100ft. [** 70f |NoChange
Street Frontage 75 ft. ** 70 |NoChange
Front Yard 30 ft. 30.2 ft. 30 ft.
Side Yard 20 ft. 15.4 ft. *15 1t
Total Side Yard 50ft. | 37.1ft * 301t
Rear Yard 35ft. 136 ft. GAR/NoChange |
Max.F.A.R. 0.20 0.08 0.26
. 30 ft. 14 ft. 27 ft.
Max Bldg. Height 1. perft 5.6 inches per{10.8 inches per
fromlotfine |t from lot line | f from lot line

¥ Section 5.21 (c) & (¢)
** Denotes Pre-Existing Non-Conforming Bulk
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